Charges, Payment and Invoicing)): 

Not Permitted 

LIABILITY AND INSURANCE 

7.1 Estimated Year 1 Call Off Contract Charges: 

The sum of £250,000  

7.2 Supplier’s limitation of Liability (Clause 37.2.1 of the Call Off Terms); 

A sum equal to one hundred and twenty-five per cent (125%) of the Estimated Year 
1 Call Off Contract Charges. 

7.3 Insurance (Clause 38.3 of the Call Off Terms): 

No minimum insurance requirements specified in the requirement. 

TERMINATION AND EXIT 

8.1 Termination on material Default (Clause 42.2 of the Call Off Terms)):